

ASK AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

(Formerly known as ASK Automotive Private Limited)

Dated: 16th May, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal

Street, Mumbai - 400 001 **Scrip Code**: 544022 **ISIN No.:** INE491J01022

Re.: ASK Automotive Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: ASKAUTOLTD **ISIN No.:** INE491J01022

Re.: ASK Automotive Limited

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Institutional Investor meetings under SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that ASK Automotive Limited would be hosting a call for investors/analysts on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 17:00 hrs IST, to discuss its Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024, both Consolidated and Standalone.

Please find attached herewith details of the said call.

NEW DELHI

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

Rajani Sharma

VP (Legal), Company Secretary &

For ASK Automotive Limited

Compliance Officer

Corporate Office: -Plot No. 13-14, Sector - 5, I.M.T. Manesar, Distt. Gurgaon. PIN - 122050 (Hr.) Ph: 0124 - 4396900 e-mail: info@askbrake.com

: roc@askbrake.com

Website: www.askbrake.com

ISO ISO ISO IATF

Registered Office: Flat No. 104, 929/1, Naiwala, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005 Tel: 011-28758433, 28759605 011-28752694, 43071516 CIN: L34300DL1988PLC030342



is pleased to invite you to the

Q4FY24 Results Conference Call of



ASK Automotive Ltd

Represented by

Mr. Kuldip Singh Rathee Chairman and Managing Director

Mr. Prashant Rathee Whole-Time Director

Mr. Aman Rathee Whole-Time Director

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Sanjeev Arora SVP Financial Strategy and

Head Investor Relations

on

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 17:00 hrs IST

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Coordinators:

Mr. Basudeb Banerjee: +91 22 6807 7260, basudeb.banerjee@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com